
PPC Pastoral Report (16 September 2025) – Jul -15 Sep 2025  
 
• Pastoral Ministry Course (Diocese) – Wed 9 July 

• British School Leavers Service – Fri 11 July (Wotton Baptist Church)  

• Deacons Kingsley and Lawrence 20th Anniversary of Ordination – wed 16th July   

• Diocesan Jubilee Day – Sat 19th July   

• CTK School Leaver’s Mass – Mon 21st July  

• Initial planning for marriages at CTK (3) 

• Baptisms – 3 (Caleb Lobo, May Matuszewska, Sofia Hill) 

• Requiescat In Pace – Pam Smith, Len Crayston, Kenneth Gradwell, Sue Hollis, Father 
Duncan Ferguson 

• Confirmation Programme – 19 potential candidates from CTK, Holy Cross and St 
Teresa’s (Filton) – Meeting 14th Sep 

• RCIA – 2 candidates to date 

• TCT Picnic – Sun 10th Aug 

• FHC Meeting – Tu 19th Aug 

• Lourdes Pilgrimage (Diocese) – 22nd to 29th August 

• Fr George family service at graveside – Thu 4th Sep  

• Glastonbury Pilgrimage – Sun 7th Sep 

• Monthly Rosary (Holy Cross) – Sat 9 Aug and 6 Sep  

• Rosary and Holy Hour (CTK) - weekly 

• CAFOD and Fair Trade 

• Children’s Liturgy 

• Holy Communion sick visiting 

• Fr Eugene Thanksgiving Mass – Thu 4th Sep  

• Fr Frank – 60th Anniversary of Religious Profession – Sat 6th Sep 

• CTK School Meeting – Thu 11th Sep 

• Fr George – 1st Anniversary of Death – Sat 13th Sep   

• CTiW meeting – Mon 15th Sep       

To follow: 

• Family Retreat Day (Stroud) – Sat 27th Sep 
• Parish Pilgrimage (Cathedral) – Thu 2nd Oct   


